



Rajasthan Tube
Manufacturing Company Limited

Date: 13th February, 2023

To,
The Manager (Department of Corporate Affairs)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 530253 Security ID: RAJTUBE

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

Please find enclosed herewith Newspapers Clipping of extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31st, 2022 published in Financial Express (English edition) and Business remedies (Hindi edition) newspapers in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Rajasthan Tube Manufacturing Co. Ltd.

Monika Soni

Monika Soni
(Company secretary & Compliance officer)

**Encl: Newspaper clippings enclosed as below

G. K. CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 302, G. K. House, 187-A, Sant Nagar,
East of Kailash, New Delhi - 110 065 CIN: L74140DL1988PLC034109

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income From operation(net)	24.53	10.50	46.44	49.77	102.37	124.01
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	-5.89	-3.56	36.16	-12.55	53.63	61.56
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	-5.89	-3.56	36.16	-12.55	53.63	45.47
Equity Share Capital	531.18	531.18	531.18	531.18	531.18	531.18
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	153.33	159.22	174.04	153.33	174.04	165.88
Earnings Per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.11	-0.67	0.68	-0.24	1.01	0.86
Basic and diluted (Rs.)	-0.11	-0.67	0.68	-0.24	1.01	0.86
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-0.11	-0.67	0.68	-0.24	1.01	0.86
Basic and diluted (Rs.)	-0.11	-0.67	0.68	-0.24	1.01	0.86
(EPS for the period not annualised)						

NOTES:-
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31.12.2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th Day of February, 2023.
2. No provision of tax has been made for the interim period in the books of accounts.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Nine Months Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
The full format of the Quarter Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website www.gkconsultantsltd.com.

By Order of the Board
For G.K. Consultants Limited
Sd/-
(Divya Malini Gupta)
Managing Director
DIN : 00006225

Place : New Delhi
Date : 10.02.2023

SPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office: 202, IIInd Floor, Vikramaditya Tower, Alaknanda Market, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019
Email: cs@spllimited.com | CIN: L74899DL1991PLC062744

The Manager Listing Department, NSE/BSE

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(In ₹ Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 Un-Audited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 Un-Audited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021 Un-Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,328.96	8,945.45	5,630.87	24,073.77	12,741.46	20,791.26
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before extraordinary items and Tax)	676.05	1,121.66	783.12	2,776.51	1,859.85	2,865.52
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (after extraordinary items)	676.05	1,121.66	783.12	2,776.51	1,859.85	2,865.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	489.88	849.16	575.77	2,044.28	1,406.65	2,108.42
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	489.88	849.16	575.77	2,044.28	1,406.65	2,100.14
Equity Share Capital	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)						
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items and tax) (of ₹10/- each)	2.33	3.87	2.70	9.57	6.41	9.88
Basic:	2.33	3.87	2.70	9.57	6.41	9.88
Diluted:						
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items & tax) (of ₹10/- each)	1.69	2.93	1.99	7.05	4.85	7.24
Basic:	1.69	2.93	1.99	7.05	4.85	7.24
Diluted:						

NOTES:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11th February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the results for the Quarter/Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022.
2. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), Prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The company adopted Ind-AS from 01st April 2017.
3. The Meeting of Board of Directors was held on 11th February, 2023 at the schedule time and the above results were approved.
4. As per IND AS 108 "Operating Segment", the company has disclosed the segment information only as a part of the standalone financial results.
5. Effective April 1, 2018, the Company adopted Ind-AS 115 – Revenue from Contracts with Customers. The effect on adoption of Ind-AS 115 is insignificant on the financial statements.
6. Effective April 1, 2019, the Company adopted Ind-AS 116 – Leases. The effect on adoption of Ind-AS 116 is insignificant on the financial statements.
7. No complaints were received during the Quarter/Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022.
8. Previous Year / Period figures have been recasted/regruped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Sd/-
Mukesh Kumar Aggarwal
(Managing Director)
Date : 11.02.2023

IDFC First Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited)

CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792
Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031.
Tel : +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

Notice under Section 13 (2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) The loans of the below-mentioned borrowers and co-borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loan were classified as NPA as per the RBI guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual rate with effect from their respective dates.

Sr No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan	Name of co-borrowers	Section 13 (2) Notice Date	Outstanding amount as per Section 13 (2) Notice	Property Address
1	46768632	HOME LOAN	1. SAURABH SHARMA 2. SURINDER SHARMA	18.01.2023	39,91,006.83/-	ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF UPPER GROUND FLOOR, FRONT SOUTHERN PORTION (WITHOUT ROOF/ TERRACE RIGHTS) OF BUILT-UP PROPERTY BEARING PROPERTY NO- 92, OUT OF KH. NO. 105/12, AREA MEASURING 90 SQ. YARDS, I.E. 75.25 SQ. MTRS., OUT OF TOTAL AREA MEASURING 200 SQ. YARDS, I.E. 167.22 SQ. MTRS., SITUATED IN THE AREA OF VILLAGE PALAM, DELHI, STATE DELHI, COLONY KNOWN AS IN BLOCK-K, RAJA PURI, UTTAM NAGAR, DELHI-110059 AND, BOUNDED AS: EAST: OTHER'S PROPERTY, WEST: OTHER'S PROPERTY, NORTH: ROAD 10 FT. WIDE, SOUTH: ROAD 20 FT. WIDE
2	15263270	HOME LOAN	1. FARJANA ABDUL SAEEDKHAN 2. NASIR HUSSAIN	18.01.2023	24,17,325.91/-	ALL THAT PIECE OR PARCEL OF ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR (WITHOUT ROOF/TERRACE RIGHTS), PART OF FREEHOLD PROPERTY BEARING NO.WZ-221/77-78, BUILT ON LAND AREA MEASURING 84 SQ. YARDS, (70.56 SQ. MTRS.), PART OF KHASRA NO. 20/13, SITUATED IN THE AREA OF VILLAGE KHYALA, NOW COLONY KNOWN AS VISHNU GARDEN, IN BLOCK-S, NEW DELHI-110018, AND BOUNDED AS: EAST: PLOT NO. 78, WEST: PLOT NO. 77, NORTH: GALI 8 FT. WIDE, SOUTH: OTHER PROPERTY
3	48499873	LOAN AGAINST PROPERTY	1. DEVENDRA KUMAR 2. NEELAM GAUR	18.01.2023	14,34,760.26/-	ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PORTION OF PLOT NO. 83, ADMEASURING 100 SQ. YDS. I.E. 83.81 SQ. MTRS., SITUATED AT NAVEEN KUNJ HADBASTH VILLAGE BANTHALA, PARGANA AND TEHSIL: LONI, DISTRICT: GHAZIABAD (U.P.) AND BOUNDED AS: EAST: REMAINING PORTION OF THE SAME PLOT, WEST: REMAINING PORTION OF THE SAME PLOT, NORTH: DIGAR PROPERTY SOUTH: 10 FEET WIDE RASTA
4	10008471343 & 21289468	Home Loan	1. ASHISH LAMBA 2. RUCHI LAMBA,	11.01.2023	18,74,956.82/-	ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF GROUND FLOOR (WITHOUT ROOF RIGHTS), AREA MEASURING 23.95 SQ. MTRS. ON PLOT NO. III-F-945, SITUATED AT VAISHALI YOJNA, TEHSIL & DISTRICT: GHAZIABAD(U.P.), AND BOUNDED AS: EAST: PLOT NO. 944, WEST: PLOT NO. 946, NORTH: RASTA 6 FEET WIDE, SOUTH: PLOT NO. 896

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rate of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc. within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings, under Section 13 (4) and section 14 of the SARFAESI Act, against the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited). Further you are prohibited under Section 13 (13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured assets either by way of sale/lease or otherwise.

Sd/-
Authorized Officer
IDFC FIRST Bank Limited
(erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited)

Date : 12.02.2023
Place : DELHI/NCR



Regd. Office:- 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22, K G Marg, New Delhi-110001.
Phones:- 011-23357171, 23357172, 23705414, Website: www.pnbhousing.com
Delhi - Barakhmba Road Branch :- PNB Housing Finance Limited, 8th Floor DCM Building 16, Barakhmba Road, C P New Delhi - 110001

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the PNB Housing Finance Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & in compliance of Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice(s) on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/date of receipt of the said notice(s).

The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account. The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of PNB Housing Finance Ltd. for the amount and interest thereon as per loan agreement.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Sl. No.	Loan Account Number	Name of the Borrower/ Co Borrower/ Guarantor /Legal Heirs	Date of Demand Notice	Amount Outstanding	Date of Possession Taken	Description of the Property/ies Mortgaged
1.	000166600 03361 B O: Delhi	Mr. Johnny Mathew, (Borrower) Mrs. Anneamma Jhony (Co-Borrower) Mr. Thresia K Sunny (Guarantor)	20-02-2007	Rs. 30,24,035/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Thirty-Five Only) as on 31-01-2007	08-02-2023 (Physical Possession)	Flat No.-F-009, Block-A (A-01-F-009) Executive Floors, South City-II, Gurugram, Haryana-122018

Place : DELHI,
Dated : 08.02.2023

Authorized Officer,
(M/s PNB Housing Finance Ltd.)

IDFC First Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)

CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792

Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031.

Tel : +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022



APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 27.08.2022 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors 1. Dharmender Satpalsingh, 2. Usha Dharmendernagar, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 14,67,377.25/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven and Twenty Five Paise Only) as on 23.08.2022, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Demand notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub – section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 8th day of February 2023.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of Rs. 14,67,377.25/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven and Twenty Five Paise Only) and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub – Section (8) Of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable properties.
All That Piece And Parcel Of Part Of Khewat No. 144/126, Khatoni No. 193, Mu No. 44 Kila No. 5/2 (1-13) Mu No. 53 Kila No. 1/1(5-6) Situated At Waka Mauja Nimka Tehsil Tiganon And Distt Faridabad, Haryana 121004 And, Bounded As: East: Entry/ Road 22 Ft Wide, West: Other Property, North: Property Of Dhara Singh, South: Property Of Braham Singh
Date: 8th February 2023 Place: Faridabad. Loan Account No: 15878618.



IDFC First Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)

CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792

Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031.

Tel : +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 20-04-2021 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors 1. Chand Babu, 2. Hasina Samsuddin, To repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 11,24,570.45/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy And Forty Five Paise Only) as on 09-04-2021 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Demand notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub – section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 9th day of February 2023.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDFC First Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of Rs. 11,24,570.45/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy And Forty Five Paise Only), and interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable properties.
All The Piece And Parcel Of Flat No. 002, 1bhk, Ground Floor Without Roof Right, Three Storied Building Built On Plot No. A-103, Pocket A, Type G, Khasra No. 784, Shouryapuram, Shahpur, Bamheta, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, Built Up On Area 475 Sq.Ft. I.E. 44.12 Sq.Mtr. Approximately, And Bounded As: North: East: Plot No. A-104, West: Plot No. A-102 North: Road 9 Meter Wide, South: Other Land
Date: 9th February 2023 Place: Ghaziabad. Loan Account No: 16034841.



CAPRI GLOBAL

CAPRI GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office :- 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013
Circle Office :- Capri Global Capital Limited 9B, 2nd Floor, Pusa Road, New Delhi – 110060

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The undersigned is the Authorised Officer of Capri Global Capital Limited. (CGCL) under Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s) (the "said Borrower(s)"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them that are also given below. In connection with above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Borrower(s) to pay to CGCL, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further applicable interest from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to CGCL by the said Borrower(s) respectively.

S.N.	Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of secured asset (immovable property)
1.	(Loan Account No. LNMFEFRD000025111 FARIDABAD Branch) BRIGIT STAR MANPOWER SERVICE (Borrower) Amit Adhana, Mrs. Suman R (Co-Borrower)	06-02-2023 Rs. 20,25,475/-	All Piece and Parcel of Land admeasuring 01 Kanal and 07 marla I.e. 800 Sq Yds., Out of Khewat No. 23(8-0), 24(4-14), Mustali No. 66, Killa No. 23(8-0), 4(6-16), 7(7-10), 8(8-0), 13(8-0), 14(8-0), 17(24-13) and 26(1-7) situated at Village Tiganon, Faridabad, Haryana alongwith Construction thereon Present and future Both.
2.	(Loan Account No. LNCGCOKDTL0000008794 OKHLA Branch) Gaurav Kumar (Borrower) Mrs. Sarita, Munesh, Shri Chand (Co-Borrower)	06-02-2023 Rs. 20,08,758/-	All Piece and Parcel of House Built Up on Land admeasuring 604 Sq Yds., Part of Khasra No. 745 Situated at Village Chirodi, Pargana Loni, Tehsil and District Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh. Boundaries as under :- East :- Road, West :- Other's Property , North :- Other's Property , South :- Other's Property
3.	(Loan Account No. LNCGCCKDTL0000003766 And LNCGCCKDTL0000006258 Karkadoma Branch) Haider Textiles (Borrower) Mr. Ilyas, Mrs. Rubi, Mr. Haider Ali, Mrs. Umarjahan (Co-Borrower)	06-02-2023 Rs. 20,22,484/-	All Piece and Parcel of House Built up on land admeasuring 36.16 Sq Yds., Comprised Khasra No. 1339, and Land admeasuring 120 Sq Yds., Comprised of Khasra No. 1336 (Total area 156.16 Sq Yds.) situated at Mohalla Siddiknagar (also known as House No. 1455, Mohalla Garhi), Pilihiwa, Tehsil Dholana, District Hapur, Uttar Pradesh alongwith Construction thereon Present and future Both. Boundaries as under :- East :- Other's Property , West :- Road, North :- Road South :- Other's Property
4.	(Loan Account No. LNCGCCKDTL0000007679 OKHLA Branch) Narender Singh (Borrower) Mrs. Reshma (Co-Borrower)	06-02-2023 Rs. 20,04,225/-	All Piece and Parcel of Space/Shop No. 1, Upper Ground floor, without Roof Rights, area admeasuring 10.21 Sq Mtrs., Built up on Plot No. 211, Block-A, Shalimar Garden Extn-II, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh.
5.	(Loan Account No. LNMENIO000014353 Mathura Branch) Purushottam P (Borrower) Madhav M, Mrs. Rekha Agrawal (Co-Borrower)	06-02-2023 Rs. 20,19,294/-	All Piece and Parcel of Commercial Shop at Khasra No. 270, area admeasuring 13 Sq Mtrs., Mauza Mathura Bangar, Tehsil and District Mathura, Uttar Pradesh.
6.	(Loan Account No. LNMFEFRD000017043 FARIDABAD Branch) Sanjay Kumar (Borrower) Mrs. Gyanvati M (Co-Borrower)	06-02-2023 Rs. 20,10,821/-	All Piece and Parcel of House Built up on Land admeasuring 0-3 Marla part of Khewat/Khata No. 519/546, Mustali No. 265, Kila No. 13(9-15), waka Mauja Hodel pati Chharon, Tehsil Hodel, District Faridabad, Haryana.

If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to CGCL as aforesaid, CGCL shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of CGCL. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the said Act/Rules made thereunder, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

Place :- DELHI, NCR Date :- 12.FEB.2023

Sd/- (Authorised Officer) For Capri Global Capital Limited



REGD. OFFICE:- 28-37, BANKE BHARI INDUSTRIAL AREA, JATAWALI MOD, MAHAKALA ROAD, VILLAGE DEWA THE CHOMU, JAIPUR-303006, Email: rajtube@hotmail.com, Website: www.rajtube.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	2314.88	1197.61	7147.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.23	3.02	34.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.23	3.02	34.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.23	3.02	34.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.23	3.02	34.23
6	Equity Share Capital/Face Value Rs 10/-	449.99	449.99	449.99
7	Earnings Per Share -			
1. Basic:		0.20	0.07	0.76
2. Diluted:		0.20	0.07	0.76

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (

कोटयार्क इंडस्ट्रीज लि. ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ वर्ष दर वर्ष 29 फीसदी बढ़कर रहा 4.25 करोड़ रुपये

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। सिराही स्थित स्वरूपगंज निर्माण इकाई वाली प्रमुख बॉयो डीजल निर्माता कंपनी कोटयार्क इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। तिमाही दर तिमाही एवं वर्ष दर वर्ष कंपनी के दिसम्बर तिमाही कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ में कमशः 123.8 फीसदी और 29 फीसदी बढ़त दर्ज की गई है।

कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: 31 दिसम्बर, 2022 की तिमाही में कंपनी ने 30 सितम्बर,2022 में अर्जित 14.32 करोड़ रुपये और 31 दिसम्बर,2021 में अर्जित 47.91 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 35.64 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 3.29 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 29 फीसदी अधिक 4.25 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। सितम्बर तिमाही के मुकाबले कंपनी ने कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ में 123.8 फीसदी की वृद्धि दर्ज की है।

31 दिसम्बर 2022 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने एकत रूप से गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 114.43 करोड़ रुपये के



गौरांग शाह अध्यक्ष और प्रबंध निदेशक कोटयार्क इंडस्ट्रीज लि.

मुकाबले 84.07 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व अर्जित किया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 5.26 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 8.43 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने 10.01 रुपए का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।

उक्त वित्तीय परिणामों के संबंध में कंपनी के अध्यक्ष और प्रबंध निदेशक ने कहा कि “ हमने वित्त वर्ष 2023 की तीसरी तिमाही प्रदर्शन में अच्छी वापसी की है। जैसा कि हमारे पिछले वित्तीय परिणाम के दौरान बताया गया था, वित्त वर्ष 2023 की पहली छमाही और अधिक विशेष रूप से वित्त वर्ष 2023 की दूसरी तिमाही प्रदर्शन



ऑयल मार्केटिंग कंपनियों से खरीद आदेशों में कुछ देरी के कारण प्रभावित हुआ था, इस प्रकार वित्त वर्ष 23 की तीसरी तिमाही में राजस्व में सुधार आया है। हमने इन खरीद आदेशों के अनुसार तीसरी तिमाही में आपूर्ति शुरू कर दी है और उम्मीद करते हैं कि आने वाली तिमाहियों में भी ऐसा प्रदर्शन करना जारी रखेंगे। वित्त वर्ष 2023 की दूसरी तिमाही में कमजोर प्रदर्शन का एक अन्य कारण कुछ कम लाभप्रदाता व्यवसाय छोड़ने का एक चयनात्मक और सचेत निर्णय था, जिससे वर्तमान तिमाही में लाभप्रद फल मिला है, जैसा कि हमारे नवीनतम ईबिटा एवं शुद्ध लाभप्रदाता मार्जिन में बढ़त से स्पष्ट है। तिमाही दर तिमाही के आधार पर, हमने संचालन से राजस्व में 149 फीसदी की वृद्धि देखी जो 3.5.64 करोड़ रुपए रहा, जबकि पिछली तिमाही के 6.3 फीसदी की तुलना में ईबिटा मार्जिन बढ़कर 17.5 फीसदी हो गया। तिमाही के दौरान, हमने वॉल्यूम के साथ-साथ औसत प्राप्तियों में क्रमिक वृद्धि देखी। हालांकि वित्त

वर्ष 2022 की तीसरी तिमाही में हमारे वॉल्यूम वैसी रिकवरी नहीं रही है। हालाँकि, हमें विश्वास है कि इस मोर्चे पर भी सुधार दर्ज करेंगे। हम अपने ओएमसी ग्राहक खंड में अच्छे अवसर देखते हैं। भारत सरकार द्वारा बायोडीजल के उच्च संभि्रमण को प्रोत्साहन दिया जा रहा है, जो समग्र रूप से उद्योग के लिए अपार अवसर प्रदान करता है। पीएसयू के अलावा, जो वर्तमान में हैं ओएमसी सेगमेंट में हमारे प्रमुख ग्राहक, हम यह भी उम्मीद करते हैं कि निजी क्षेत्र इस उद्योग की प्रवृत्ति में भाग लेंगे। आगे, यह उद्योग प्रवृत्ति और सरकार की स्पष्ट नीति रोडमैप बायोडीजल निर्माताओं को अच्छे अवसर प्रदान करती है। साथ ही आगे बढ़ते हुए, कंपनी अपने पूंजी रिटर्न अनुपात में और सुधार करने के लिए उच्च लाभप्रदता व्यवसाय पर ध्यान केन्द्रित करेंगी। हम अपनी सहायक कंपनी “ यमुना बायो एनर्जी प्राइवेट लिमिटेड” को मिलाने के रणनीतिक निर्णय पर आगे बढ़ रहे हैं। जो कोटयार्क इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के समान व्यवसाय में है। वित्त वर्ष 2023 की चौथी तिमाही में कंपनी का ग्लोसरिज निर्माण प्लांट शुरू हो जाएगा। इससे कंपनी के वित्तीय लाभ में बढ़त आने की उम्मीद है।’

शाह पॉलिमर्स लि. ने दिसम्बर तिमाही में समेकित रूप से अर्जित किया 22.58 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व कंपनी का उदयपुर के मोडी गांव में सफलतापूर्वक शुरू हुआ 39.60 मीट्रिक टन एफआईबीसी प्लांट

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। उदयपुर आधारित प्रमुख प्लेक्सिबल इंटरमीडिएट बल्क कंटेनर्स (एफआईबीसी) निर्माता कंपनी शाह पॉलिमर्स लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। गौरतलब है कि कंपनी का आईपीओ 4 जनवरी,2023 को बंद हुआ था और कंपनी ने 10 रुपए फेसवैल्यू के 10200000 शेयर 55 रुपये प्रति शेयर के भाव से जारी कर 66.30 करोड़ रुपये



जुटाए थे। कंपनी के आईपीओ को 17.46 गुना अभिदान हासिल हुआ है। कंपनी ने निवेशकों को अच्छा फायदा देते हुए 90.40 रुपए का उच्चतम स्तर छुआ है। कंपनी पीपी/एचडीपीई एफआईबीसी बैग्स, वूवन सेक्स, एचडीपीई/पीपी वूवन फेब्रिक्स और वूवन पॉलिमर्स का निर्माण

एवं बिक्री करती है। 31 दिसम्बर 2022 की तिमाही में कंपनी ने समेकित रूप से 22.58 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व एवं 1.01 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। जून तिमाही में कंपनी ने 27.59 करोड़ रुपये का राजस्व अर्जित कर 1.25 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया था। दिसम्बर तिमाही में कंपनी ने 0.65 रुपए का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है। कंपनी का शेयर बीएसई पर 81.40 रुपए

प्रति शेयर के भाव पर कारोबार कर रहा है। कंपनी ने वित्तीय परिणामों के साथ शेयर बाजारों को सूचित किया है कि कंपनी का उदयपुर के मोडी गांव में 39.60 मीट्रिक टन सालाना क्षमता का एफआईबीसी निर्माण प्लांट सफलतापूर्वक 25 जनवरी,2023 से शुरू हो गया है। इससे कंपनी की प्लास्टिक प्रोसेसिंग वार्षिक क्षमता 39.60 मीट्रिक टन से बढ़कर 79.20 मीट्रिक टन सालाना हो गई है।

श्री ओसवाल सीड्स एंड केमिकल्स लि. को एनएसई इमर्ज से एनएसई मैनबोर्ड पर माईग्रेशन के लिए मिली सैद्धान्तिक मंजूरी

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। नीमच आधारित प्रमुख बीज निर्माता कंपनी श्री ओसवाल सीड्स एंड केमिकल्स लिमिटेड ने शेयर बाजारों को सूचित किया है कि कंपनी को एनएसई इमर्ज प्लेटफॉर्म से एनएसई मैनबोर्ड पर माईग्रेशन को लेकर नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया से सैद्धान्तिक मंजूरी पत्र हासिल हुआ है। इसके मंजूरी के अनुसार कंपनी के 16245000 शेयर एनएसई इमर्ज प्लेटफॉर्म से एनएसई मैनबोर्ड पर माइग्रेट हो सकेंगे। अब कंपनी एनएसई मैनबोर्ड पर माईग्रेशन हेतु औत्तम मंजूरी प्राप्त करने के लिए एनएसई से संपर्क करेंगी। मैनबोर्ड पर माईग्रेशन के बाद कंपनी के शेयर में लिक्विडिटी बढ़ जाएगी। कंपनी का 1 शेयर खरीदने की सहूलियत के चलते कंपनी में रिटेल निवेशकों की संख्या बढ़ेगी। गौरतलब है कि जून 2018 में कंपनी द्वारा 10 रुपये फेसवैल्यू के 4576000 शेयर 26 रुपये प्रति शेयर के भाव से जारी कर 11.90 करोड़ रुपए जुटाए गए थे। वर्तमान में कंपनी ने निवेशकों को अब तक शानदार 1103.52 फीसदी का शानदार रिटर्न दिया है। कंपनी का शेयर वर्तमान में 324.95 रुपए प्रति शेयर के भाव पर कारोबार कर रहा है।

कोटक महिंद्रा बैंक लिमिटेड ने सोनाटा फाइनैस का अधिग्रहण किया

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई। कोटक महिंद्रा बैंक (‘केएमबीएल’ / ‘बैंक’) ने घोषणा करते हुए बताया कि उसने मौजूदा शेयरधारकों से सोनाटा फाइनैस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (‘एसएफपीएल’) के 100 इक्विटी शेयरों का अधिग्रहण करने के लिए बाध्यकारी शेयर खरीद समझौते को पूरा कर लिया है।

पृष्ठ 1 का शेष....
कानपुर में ही मिला। उपाध्याय जी ने पढ़ाई पूरी होने के बाद संघ का दो वर्षों का प्रशिक्षण पूर्ण किया और संघ के जीवनवती प्रचारक हो गये। आजीवन संघ के प्रचारक रहे।संघ के माध्यम से ही उपाध्याय जी राजनीति में आये। 21 अक्टूबर 1951 को डॉ. श्यामप्रसाद मुखर्जी की अध्यक्षता में ‘भारतीय जनसंघ’ की स्थापना हुई। गुरुजी (गोलवलकर जी) की प्रेरणा इसमें निहित थी। 1952 में इसका प्रथम अधिवेशन कानपुर में हुआ। उपाध्याय जी इस दल के महामंत्री बने। इस अधिवेशन में पारित 15 प्रस्तावों में से 7 उपाध्याय जी ने प्रस्तुत किये। डॉ. मुखर्जी ने उनकी कार्यकुशलता और क्षमता से प्रभावित होकर कहा- ‘यदि मुझे दो दीनदयाल मिल जाएं, तो मैं भारतीय राजनीति का नक्शा बदल दूँ।’ 1967 तक उपाध्याय भारतीय जनसंघ के महामंत्री रहे। 1967 में कालीकट अधिवेशन में उपाध्याय को भारतीय जनसंघ के अध्यक्ष चुना गया । वे मात्र 43 दिन जनसंघ के अध्यक्ष रहे। 10/11 फरवरी 1968 की रात्रि में मुगलसराय स्टेशन पर उनकी हत्या कर दी गई। 11 फरवरी को प्रातः पौने चार बजे सहायक स्टेशन मास्टर को खंभा नं. 1276 के पास कंकड़ पर पड़ी हुई लाश की सूचना मिली। शव प्लेटफार्म पर रखा गया तो लोगों की भीड़ में से चिल्लाया- ‘अरे, यह तो जनसंघ के अध्यक्ष दीन दयाल उपाध्याय हैं।’ पूरे देश में शोक छा गया था।

सालासर टेक्नो इंजीनियरिंग लि. के राजस्व एवं लाभ में अच्छी बढ़त



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। नई दिल्ली आधारित टेलिकॉम इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर क्षेत्र में कार्यरत कंपनी सालासर टेक्नो इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन अच्छा रहा है।

कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 173.95 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 240.93 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है।

कंपनी ने उक्त तिमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 6.95 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात

शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 10.69 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 508.37 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 710.97 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने उक्त नौमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 24.32 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 25.52 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 0.85 रुपये के मुकाबले 0.86 रुपये का बेसिक ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।

मंगलम सीमेंट लि. के तिमाही और नौमाही लाभ में हुई बड़ी गिरावट

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। कोटा आधारित सीमेंट निर्माता कंपनी मंगलम सीमेंट लिमिटेड ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन निराशाजनक रहा है।

कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 387.34 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 444.59 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने उक्त तिमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 14.09 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 52.90 लाख रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया

है। 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 1133.80 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 137.10 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने उक्त नौमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 60.22 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 1.51 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 21.90 रुपये के मुकाबले 0.55 रुपये का बेसिक ईपीएस अर्जित किया है। रॉ-मैटेरियल और पॉवर एवं फ्यूल की लागत बढ़ने से कंपनी के मुनाफे पर काफी ज्यादा प्रभाव पड़ा है। सभी सीमेंट कंपनियों के लाभ मार्जिन पर नकारात्मक प्रभाव देखा जा रहा है।

ऑलमंडज ग्लोबल सिक्योरीटीज लि. ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। नई दिल्ली आधारित फाईनेशियल सेक्टर में कार्यरत कंपनी ऑलमंडज ग्लोबल सिक्योरीटीज लि. ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं।

कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 16.56 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 19.93 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है।

कंपनी ने उक्त तिमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 3.15 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 4.06 करोड़ रुपये का

कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 51.94 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 51.93 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है।

कंपनी ने उक्त नौमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 17.60 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 13.02 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 6.48 रुपये के मुकाबले 4.54 रुपये का बेसिक ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।


कंपीटेंट ऑटोमोबाइल्स कंपनी लि. ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। नई दिल्ली आधारित ऑटो डीलर कंपनी कंपीटेंट ऑटोमोबाइल्स कंपनी लि. ने 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं।

कंपनी का वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 379.75 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 518.33 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है।

कंपनी ने उक्त तिमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 6.35 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 6.37 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 दिसम्बर,2022 को समाप्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 895.92 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले 1279.48 करोड़ रुपये का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने उक्त नौमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 12.97 करोड़ रुपये के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 15.68 करोड़ रुपये का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त नौमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 21.11 रुपये के मुकाबले 25.52 रुपये का बेसिक ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।

<div>  RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD. </div>				
REGD. OFF:- 28-37, BANKE BHARI INDUSTRIAL AREA, JATANALI MOD, MAHAKALA ROAD, VILLAGE DEHRA THE CHOMU, JAIPUR-303086, Email:rajtube@hotmail.com; Website: www.rajtube.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022				
(Rs. in Lacs, unless otherwise stated)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	2314.88	1197.61	7147.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.23	3.02	34.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.23	3.02	34.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.23	3.02	34.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9.23	3.02	34.23
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value Rs 10/-)	449.99	449.99	449.99
7	Earnings Per Share -			
1.Basic:-		0.20	0.07	0.76
2.Diluted:-		0.20	0.07	0.76

Notes:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website(www.rajtube.com) 2. The above Unaudited Results for Quarter and nine month ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 11th February,2023. 3. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of ERW Steel Tubes. As there is only one reportable segment, the company has not given any segment information. 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. 5. Provision for taxation will be considered at year end.

For and on behalf of Board
RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD
 Harish Chand Jain
 Managing Director
 DIN:01504391

M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LIMITED
 Regd. Office: G-1/150, Garment Zone, E.P.I.P. Sitaपुरa, Tonk Road, Jaipur -302022
 CIN: L63040RJ1992PLC007111
 E-mail:mkexim@gmail.com, website: www.mkexim.com, TEL NO. 0141- 3937501

Annexure XI "EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022" (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Half Year Ended 31.12.2022	Half Year Ended 31.12.2021	Year Ended	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3177.49	2707.74	2009.75	8064.67	5358.93	7424.92	7424.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	921.52	555.56	656.84	1726.48	1408.71	1783.58	1783.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	921.52	555.56	656.84	1726.48	1408.71	1783.58	1783.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	691.14	416.67	492.63	1294.86	1056.53	1324.56	1324.56
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	691.14	416.67	492.63	1294.86	1056.53	1324.56	1324.56
Equity Share Capital Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as show in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	2691.15	2691.15	897.05	2691.15	897.05	2691.15	2286.91
Earning Per Share (of face value Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
Basic:-	2.57	1.55	1.83	4.81	3.93	4.92	4.92
Diluted:-	2.57	1.55	1.83	4.81	3.93	4.92	4.92

NOTE:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results are available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchanges at http://www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at http://www.mkexim.com. 2. Pursuant to approval given by its shareholders, the Company has during the year ended 31st March 2022, issued 1,79,41,000 bonus equity shares of Rs. 10/- each as fully paid-up bonus equity shares in the ratio of 2 (Two) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for every 1 (One) existing equity share of Rs. 10/- each. Accordingly, the earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods and presented in accordance with Ind AS 33, Earnings Per Share.

By Order of the Board
For M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LTD.
 Manish Murlidhar Daliani
 (Managing Director)
 DIN : 05201121

Place:MUMBAI
 Date: 11.02.2023

TIRUPATI FINCORP LIMITED

CIN: L67120RJ1982PLC002438

Regd. Office: Flat no. G2/G17, Raghuraj Enclave, Krishna Marg C-Scheme, Jaipur Rajasthan, RJ 302001

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs, except equity per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month ended		Year ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
INCOME						
Revenue from operation						
Interest Income	59.10	79.76	75.40	209.32	190.69	278.29
Sales of shares	995.12	16.93	-	1,012.04	-	-
Other Income from Securities Transaction	14.13	16.50	-	30.64	-	-
Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	0.42
Total Income	1,068.35	113.19	75.40	1,252.00	190.69	278.71
Expenses						
Employees Benefit Expenses	34.07	36.91	42.54	113.55	113.92	170.25
Finance Cost	41.35	39.83	16.83	111.60	32.43	60.76
Purchase of Stock-in-trade	1,305.13	60.59	-	1,365.72	-	-
Change in Stock-in-trade	(339.31)	(44.51)	-	(383.83)	-	-
Depreciation & amortisation expenses	-	0.01	0.02	0.03	0.05	0.07
Impairment Loss on Loans	28.19	0.24	(7.85)	29.09	(2.94)	(10.30)
Other Expenses	15.33	10.06	6.19	40.14	21.98	28.23
Total Expenses	1,084.77	103.13	57.73	1,276.30	165.44	249.00
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(16.41)	10.06	17.67	(24.30)	25.25	29.71
Tax expense	4.23	(2.41)	(3.80)	9.01	(5.80)	(5.06)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	(12.18)	7.65	13.87	(15.29)	19.45	24.64
Other Comprehensive Income (OCI), net of Income Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total other comprehensive income, net of income tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total other Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-	-	-	-
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Equity shares of ₹10 each)	494.42	494.42	494.42	494.42	494.42	494.42
Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-
Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share (not annualized)	(0.25)	0.15	0.28	(0.31)	0.39	0.50

1. The above UnAudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee thereafter approved and record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11.02.2023.

2. As required under clause 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 31.12.2022.

3. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) for the financial year commencing from 1st April 2019 and above results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read with relevant rule made thereunder.

4. In preparation of the financial results for the period ended December 31, 2022, the Company has taken into account the possible impact of COVID-19 and the related internal and external factors known to the management upto the date of approval of these results. However, the management is continuously and closely monitoring the developments and possible effects that may result from the current pandemic on its financial condition, liquidity and operations and is actively working to minimize the impact of this unprecedented situation. However, there is no significant impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on the operations and financial position of the company.

5. The Figures for the corresponding previous periods has been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

6. The Company operates in two segment during the quarter namely, financing activities and Investment and Trading in securities. A separate reportable operating segments is prepared as per IND AS 108 - Operating Segments.

7. The figures of preceding quarter ended december 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the nine month ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively and the unaudited figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2022, which were subject to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Tirupati Fincorp Limited

Sd/-

Bansri Dedhia

Director

DIN: 08627610

Place: Jaipur

Date : 11.02.2023